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Airfarce Quotation

The Ministry of Education and Skills Development, Thimphu would like to invite the scaled
quotation from authorized travel agents for air tickets (47pax) for the following sector.

Sector and Travel dates:

Paro — Delhi 26" May, 2024

Delhi- Paro 1% June, 2024
Type of Class:

Economy class: 23 pax

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

SI.No. | Full Name CID Phone No | Email

1 Choney Dorji 10104000248 | 17659806 | choneyd@bumthang.gov.bt

2 Lhama Tshering 10801002101 | 17623643 | ltsheringdeochhukha@moe.gov.bt
3 Kencho Wangdi 10501000222 | 17604760 | hapkenchowangdi@gmail.com

4 Tshering Dorji 11503003182 | 17936378 | tsheringdorji78@moe.gov.bt

5 Sherab Gyeltshen 10712002368 | 17676206 | sherabg@moe.gov.bt

6 Kunzang 12007003526 | 17443120 | kunzang@moe.gov.bt

7 Rinzin Dorji T 11906000766 | 17626554 | rindozt33@education.gov.bt

8 Rinchen Samdrup 10902001315 | 17670774 | rsamdrup@moe.gov.bt

9 Chhimi Tshewang 10602000294 | 17170133 | ctshewangdedeol1973@gmail.com
10 Pema Thinley 12005001691 | 17708682 | pthinley@sarpang.gov.bt

11 Pema Choidar 10709002066 | 17846178 | pemachoidar@moe.gov.bt

12 Sonam Tshering 10602001354 | 17425066 | stshering2016@education.gov.bt
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13 Chada Jamtshok 11501001535 | 17668677 | chadajamtshok@moe.gov.bt ;
e
14 Dorji Gyalpo 10906000115 | 17780534 | dgyalpo@moe.gov.bt
|
15 Lham Dorji 11703001091 | 17861360 | Ihamdorji59@gmail.com |
16 | Chungla Dorji 12004001778 | 17725394 | chunglad@bumthang.gov.bt |
g
17 Pema Rinzin 10705003401 | 17966996 | pemarinzin@moe.gov.bt ‘
18 Karma Tshering 10101004926 | 17914232 | ktshering@wangduephodrang.gov.bt '
|
19 Lemo 11410006880 | 17631883 | lemo@moe.gov.bt !
|
20 Pelden Wangmo 11503001033 | 17647754 | wpelden@moe.gov.bt i
21 Samten 11515002756 | 17529200 | samtenl2@education.gov.bt I
2 Rinzin Wangdi 11407000659 | 17607847 |
23 Damber Singh Mongar | 10211002549 | 17986077

|. The sealed rates must be submitted to the Ministry on or before 22" May, 2024 before or at
11:45AM. They will be opened on the same day at 12 noon properly addressed in favor of the
Procurement Officer, Office of Secretariat Services, MoESD, Thimphu. Bids after 11:45AM

will not be accepted.
2. Please do not quote with options rates, quote one rate.

5. The Air quotation without the sealed envelope shall be considered non-responsive and the bid

rejected.
6. In case the lowest bidder withdraws their bid after the award has been confirmed then the second
lowest bidder shall be asked to purchase and issue ticket(s) and the lowest bidder’s PS/EMD will be

forfeited.
7. The airline should not be budgeted airline and rates should cover all the in-flight meals within

the quoted amount.
. The quoted rates shall not be subject to change for 5 hours after the opening of the quotation.

9. Any last-minute route change shall be borne by the Ticketing agent if not mistakenly done by

the Procuring Agency.
10. Unconditional quotations like an increase in fares or a change of airlines at the time of travel

are not accepted.
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11. A valid Ticketing License issued by the Ministry of Economic Affairs must be submitted.
12. The purchaser reserves every right to reject the bids if it is not responsive to our terms and
conditions and the decision of the tender committee will be final and binding.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely;

d!:

(Pema Dondup) *
Procurement Officer, DoSS
Procurement Officer
Division of Support Services
Ministry of Education & Skills Devstopment
Thimphu Bhutan

Ccto:
|. Head of DoSS, MoESD
2. Offtg. Chief FO, FD, DoSS
3. Mr. Dorji Wangchuk, DCoP DSE for kind information
4. Focal officers
5. Office Copy
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